

SERVICE AGREEMENT NO. 2688

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement in duplicate originals, each of which shall constitute and be an original effective Agreement between the Parties.

| New York Independent System Operator, Inc. |
|---|
| By: Zachary G. Smith Digitally signed by Zachary G. Smith Date: 2022.02.18 15:49:50 -05'00' |
| Name: Zachary G. Smith |
| Title: Vice President, System & Resource Planning |
| Date: February 18, 2022 |
| |
| Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation d/b/a National Grid |
| By: |
| Name: |
| Title: |
| Date: |
| |
| NextEra Energy Transmission New York, Inc. |
| By: |
| Name: |
| Title: |
| Date: |

SERVICE AGREEMENT NO. 2688

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement in duplicate originals, each of which shall constitute and be an original effective Agreement between the Parties.

| New York Independent System Operator, Inc. |
|--|
| By: |
| Name: |
| Title: |
| Date: |
| |
| Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation d/b/a National Grid |
| Ву: |
| Name: Kevin C. Reardon |
| Title: Director, Commercial Services |
| Date: February 18, 2022 |
| |
| NextEra Energy Transmission New York, Inc. |
| By: |
| Name: |
| Title: |
| Date: |

SERVICE AGREEMENT NO. 2688

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement in duplicate originals, each of which shall constitute and be an original effective Agreement between the Parties.

| New York Independent System Operator, Inc. |
|--|
| By: |
| Name: |
| Title: |
| Date: |
| |
| Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation d/b/a National Grid |
| By: |
| Name: |
| Title: |
| Date: |
| |
| NextEra Energy Transmission New York, Inc. |
| By: Keeles W. all |
| Name: RICHARD W. ALLEN |
| Title: TRESIDENT |
| Date: 2/14/22 |